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Key insights

— Sizeable opportunity to drive domestic holidays: 71% of New Zealanders plan a domestic holiday in the next 12 months (up from Jun
22), and 44% of them have already committed with booking some parts of their holiday

What is the SIZ.e of the — There is a more immediate opportunity to drive domestic holiday participation, as 44% of New Zealanders are planning to travel over
opportunity with the the Christmas / New Year period

i ? . .
domestic market: — Long weekends and short breaks remain the most popular way to experience New Zealand

— There is an opportunity for the ‘If You Seek’ brand platform to continue to reignite New Zealanders' curiosity and stimulate domestic
demand

— Marcomms messages need to appeal to the key drivers of domestic holidays: relaxation, ease of domestic travel, options to suit

How can TNZ drive demand various budgets, food and beverage experiences, and opportunities to explore new places

for domestic holidays?

— Perceptions of New Zealand holidays have strengthened further on a number of aspects, however, there is still job to be done to drive
perceptions of uniqueness of New Zealand holiday experiences

— Perceptions of how well New Zealand holidays deliver to expectations are strong and have improved in Oct 22

How does New Zealand — There have been noticeable improvements in all aspects of domestic holiday experience, however issues with affordability persist and
deliver to holiday are also the main reason why New Zealanders hesitate to take domestic holidays

experiences? — Thus, it’s important to deliver to a strong value proposition around uniqueness of domestic holiday offer, and opportunities for
exploration and discovery
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What is the size of the
opportunity with the

domestic market?




Demand for domestic holidays has jumped back to a strong 71%, setting up for a strong
summer holiday season

Demand has increased among:
% NZers intending to holiday domestically in the next 12 months — SINKs / DINKs

— Empty Nesters

— Under 30 yrs. olds

— Lux Adventurers & Here & Now-ers

72%
700/0 710/0 710/0
69%
68%
66%
0,
64% 65%
63%
May 20 Sep-Oct 20 Dec 20 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22
-Jan 21

AV Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 N = 1200, Oct 22 n =
1200



Affordability is the key barrier to taking a domestic holiday in the next 12 months

Reasons for not planning to take a New Zealand holiday (% who do not plan to take a domestic holiday in next 12 months, Oct 22)

I have other financial priorities 44%

Won'’t be able to afford it

36%

Will take an international holiday instead 16%

It’s expensive to holiday in New Zealand 13%

Concerned about health risks due to Covid-19 1%

I have seen a lot of New Zealand already 8%

I don’t have time to plan holidays at the moment 8%

I don’t have anyone to travel with

\J,II
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6%

Holidays in New Zealand do not provide good value for money
Not interested in what New Zealand has to offer - 2%
Other 15%

Don’t know 5%

l(ANTAR Sample size: Oct 22 n = 61



There is a solid holiday pipeline: 44% of NZers who are planning to take a holiday have
already committed to it by booking accommodation and / or transport

Elements of New Zealand holiday already booked (% All NZers who booked a holiday, Oct 22)

Accomodation 79%

44%

Transport 42%

Of NZers who plan to take a
domestic holiday in the next 12 Some activities
months, already booked some of it

23%

Among these 44% ...

All activities 1%

Other 0%

l(ANTAR Sample size: Oct 22 n = 849 | 370



The demand for long (6+ days) domestic holidays has weakened as NZers are getting back
into their overseas trips

Length of holiday NZers are looking to take in the next 12 months (% All NZers)

——Short trip or longer (4+ days) —— Week-long trip or longer (6+ days)

90% 89%
88% 9% o

% 87%

85%/ 8 840/0
V wyf) 81% 82%

65%
62%

590/0 o 60% R
56/\ 58% 6% —
\)0/ 520/0 530/0
(]

May 20 Sep-Oct 20 Dec 20 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22
-Jan 21

Av Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n =1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n =1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n =1200, Oct 22 n =
1200



Long weekends and short breaks remain the most popular way to experience New Zealand

Length of holiday NZers are looking to take in the next 12 months (% All NZers)

Day trip (1 day) Overnight / Weekend / Short trip (4-5 days) Week-long trip (6-7 days) Two-week trip (8-14 days) Three-week trip or longer

- 6% 7%

Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22

Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22

| | |
: : | | |
| Long weekend trip (2-3 I : : : (15+days)
I days) I | | |
! ! | | |
| | | | |
I I o,
| 500/ 520/0 520/0 500/ | 4 : : :
0 0
o 48% 49%0 480/ 48% 48% 48%
| 47% | | | |
: : | | |
I 0 I I
I I | 35% 36% | |
| | | 31% | |
| | | | |
| | | | 23% 23% 3304, |
19% 20% 20% | | 20% 20%
9%, I I 18% I
770 16% 16% | | | | |
| | 11%
I I : : : % 8o 9%
| | | | |
| | | | |
: : | | |
| | I I I
| | I I I

AV Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n = 1200, OCt 22 n = 1200 8



Strong demand for a domestic holiday this Summer 22 / 23 indicates an immediate
opportunity for TNZ to drive domestic holiday participation

When NZers are likely to travel within New Zealand for a holiday in the next 12 months (% All NZers, Oct 22)

Outside school holidays
Easter weekend

Summer school holiday
Labour day

October school holidays
April school holidays

Ski season (July to October)
ANZAC weekend

July school holidays

Some other time

Not sure yet

22%
16%
1%
10%
9%
9%
8%
6%

12%

35%

Christmas & New Year

Summer school

period holiday
Lux Adventurers 48% 21% A
Thrifty Planners 45% 12%
Considered Rejuvenators 42% 17%
Here & Now-ers 39% 18%
Curious Explorers 48% 10% V

AV Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

ICANTAR

Priority mindset

Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 190 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n = 150



Most New Zealanders take between one and three domestic holidays per year

Number of domestic holidays NZers typically take in a year (% All NZers, Oct 22)

—

25%

N

21%

w

9%

N

4%

More than 5 5%

Don't know 6%

30%

2.5

Average number
of domestic
holidays per year

Up to 2 holidaysa  More than 2 holidays

year ayear
Lux Adventurers 60% 40%
Thrifty Planners 63% 37%
Considered Rejuvenators 61% 39%
Here & Now-ers 52% 48%
Curious Explorers 55% 45%

Here & Now-ers and Curious Explorers on average
take more holidays per year than other mindsets

l(ANTAR Priority mindset Sample size: Total n = 1200
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How can TNZ drive
demand for domestic
holidays?




The key triggers of domestic holidays are enduring: needing a break, wanting to visit family
[/ friends, and wanting to see more of New Zealand

Reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand (% All NZers, Oct 22)

Jun 22

Wanted to get away / needed abreak I ;o V w0
Tovisit famity / fens N :: o
wanted to see more of New Zealand || N N 52 27%

Wanted to visit a specific region / place [ R 22% 25%
it was a long weekend [ 5% 15%
Wanted to do a specific activity (i.e. hiking, camping) || NG 2% 14%
Overseas holiday was not an option [ N D 2% VW 15%

An event (i.e. concert, sport, etc.) [ NG 2% 8%
Regular holiday | take [ NG o~ A 6%

school holiday period [ NN 8% -

Needed to use up my annual leave [ 5% 7%

It was recommended tome [l 4% A 3%

Did not have a holiday in New Zealand - 2% 2%
Other 20p VW 4%

Not sure 0% 1%

AV Significantly higher /
lower than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: Oct 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n = 1200



Desire to see more of New Zealand has softened over last year, indicating an opportunity
for the ‘If You Seek’ brand platform to reignite New Zealander’s curiosity

Top 6 reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand over time (% All NZers)

Wanted to see more of
New Zealand

Wanted to get away /
needed a break

To visit family / friends Wanted to visit a specific

region / place

It was a long weekend Wanted to do a specific
activity (i.e. hiking,

camping)

46%

44% 45% 45% 440/ v

3\

%
320/0 33 ° 1% 300/0 310/0

31% 300/0 31% 29%
27% 27% 26% 27%

25% 25%

23% 220% 22%

15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 15%

13% 14% 13% 12 14% 14%

%

Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22

Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22

| | I I I
| | | | |
' ' | | |
' ' | | |
' ' | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
: : | | |
| | | | |

38% | | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
: : | | |

AV Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n = 1200, Oct 22 N = 1200 13



In particular, there is an opportunity to drive exploration among Here & Now-ers who lag
other priority mindsets in doing something new around New Zealand

Have you done any of the following in the last 12 months - total and by mindset (Oct 22)

- Considered -
Lux Adventurers Thrifty Planners . Here & Now-ers Curious Explorers
Rejuvenators

Visited a new place in New Zealand 2% 62% A 49% 21% v 48% 58%
| have not been before
Participated in a holiday activity 1% 27% A 20% 15% Y 21% 23%
I have not done before

None of the above 40% 31% v 43% 52% A 41% 36%

AV Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 190 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n = 150 14



Messages from TNZ need to appeal to the key drivers of domestic holidays: relaxation, ease
of domestic travel, options to suit various budgets, food & beverage experiences, and
opportunities to explore new places

Factors that are important to NZers when deciding to take next holiday (% NZers planning a holiday, Oct 22)

opportunities to relax and refresh [y 584a Note: comparisons with prev.
Accommodation options to suit my budget | 7 i ctieetion due o change i
It's easy to travel around to see and do things [Ny 50% question wording
Good local food & beverage experiences | 48%
Spectacular natural landscapes and scenery [Ny -+ 47
Place I have never been before | 467
Ideal for having fun and enjoying yourself | 46
Amazing beaches [ 397
Wide variety of things to see and do for adults [Nl 38%
A good mix of outdoor & adventure activities [ NN NN Rl 3%
Iconic attractions and landmarks [ INEEEGEGNGEEEEl 37%
Good hiking / walking tracks | EEEE—_— 33
You can see a lot without having to travel far ([N 2%
Ideal for a family holiday |G 31
Opportunities to see local wildlife [[INNNNNEGEGGNNNE 29%

Sample size: Oct 22 n = 849

l(AN TAR New question wording: When deciding to take your next holiday in New Zealand, what is important to you?

Previous question wording: When deciding where in New Zealand to take your next holiday, what will you be looking for?

15



The top drivers of the domestic holiday are similar between mindsets

Factors that are important to NZers when deciding to take next holiday — by mindset (% NZers planning a holiday, Oct 22)

Opportunities to relax and refresh
Accommodation options to suit my budget

It's easy to travel around to see and do things
Good local food & beverage experiences
Spectacular natural landscapes and scenery
Place | have never been before

Ideal for having fun and enjoying yourself
Amazing beaches

Wide variety of things to see and do for adults
A good mix of outdoor & adventure activities
Iconic attractions and landmarks

Good hiking / walking tracks

You can see a lot without having to travel far
Ideal for a family holiday

Opportunities to see local wildlife

Lux Adventurers

53%
50%
47%
48%
50%
49%
39%
39%
49%
39%

Thrifty Planners

57%
56%
46%
44%
49%
35%
41%
33%

Considered
Rejuvenators

56%

54%
52%
49%
45%
41%

Here & Now-ers

36%
38%
34%
34%
33%

29%

Curious
Explorers

60%
e
53%

50%

60%

53%

54%

39%

39%

45%
U
48%
%
s

36%

l(ANTAR Priority mindset

Sample size: Lux Adventurers n = 279 | Thrifty Planners n = 117 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 161 | Here & Now-ers n = 182 | Curious Explorersn = 110
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Perceptions of New Zealand holidays have strengthened on a number of aspects with 8 in 10
New Zealanders agreeing that there is lots to see and do in NZ - there is still job to be done
to drive perceptions of the uniqueness of New Zealand holiday experiences

Perceptions of New Zealand holidays (% All NZers who agree with the statement, Oct 22) Jun 22

There is Lots to see and do in Nz |1 80% A 76%
I enjoy taking holidays in N |5 79 76%
NZ s great for a family holiday | 78% A 74%

NZ is great for a relaxing holicay | 78% 76%

Nz has a variety of different types of holiday experiences [ NN 73%0 70%

Nz has holiday activities and experiences I'm interested in [ NNy~ 710/ 71%

Nz is suitable for a holiday all year round [N 70% 69%

It’s easy to travel around Nz | 70% A 63%
Nz holiday can be just as good as an overseas holiday [NNREREEEEEEEn 68% A 60%

Nz holidays offer opportunities to experience local culture [[INNRNRENRNEl 67% 64%

There is more to do in NZ than nature and adventure activities [ NNl 66% A 63%
NZ offers a range of history, heritage and culture experiences that are engaging for the whole family [[NRNRNR Ml 63% A 59%
NZ offers great hospitality for domestic tourists [ N Rl 59% 57%

NZ offers experiences you can’t get anywhere else [Nl 58% 58%

Holidays within Nz are affordable [N %% A 28%

Itis too expensive to holiday within Nz [N 60 ¥V 42%

Long drive times make domestic holidays arduous [N 3% 34%

There is not much to do in NZ apart from landscapes and scenery [ NNGEEGEGEGEGEGEGEG 8% 19%
There is nothing in NZ that | am excited to see and do || NG 12% 1%

Nz holidays are boring [N 10% 10%

AV Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(AN TAR Sample size: Oct 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n = 1200; % strongly agree + agree with the statement 17



Awareness of the ‘If You Seek’ campaign is strong

Awareness of ‘If You Seek’ campaign - total and by mindset (% All NZers, Oct 22)

“Do something New” - 74% in Jan 21
(few months post-launch)

Yes 51%

No 37% N

Don’t know 13% N

Question: Have you seen or heard any advertisements recently showing snippets of
destinations and activities to encourage Kiwis to seek and explore more in New

Zealand?
Mindsets Oct 22
Lux Adventurers 49%
Thrifty Planners 51%
Considered Rejuvenators 57% A
Here & Now-ers 46%
Curious Explorers 52%

Av Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

— . Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 190 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn = 2 Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n =150
l(ANTAR Priority mindset P ! 3571 y %l ) 541 55| P 5

18



The best opportunities for TNZ to inspire NZers are through earned and owned channels

Sources of inspiration when deciding where in New Zealand to go on holiday (% All NZers, Oct 22)

Recommendations from friends / family

Online travel / destination websites

Accommodation booking websites 29%

Social media bloggers / influencers 19%

Newspapers and magazine articles (online and print) 16%

TV travel shows 13%

Newspapers / magazines ads (online and print) 13%

°8I
S

TV ads

Travel agents - 6%

newzealand.com - 4%
Don’t know 7%
Other 7%

40%

64%

Lux

Adventurers

63%

42%

31%

23% A

16%
13%
10%
10%
4%

4%

5% v

8%

Thrifty
Planners

73% A
45%
36% A
16%
13%
16%
14%

9%

8%

4%

6%

5%

Considered
Rejuvenators

67%

39%

31%

13%

18%

15%

15%

7%

4%

2%

8%

8%

Here & Now-

ers

52% W
37%
23% Y
22%

1% v
10%
11%

9%

11% A
8%
12% A

5%

>

Curious
Explorers

70%
35%
19% Y
20%
26% A
11%
15%

7%

1% v
3%

5%

10%

ICANTAR oy mingeet

Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 190 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n = 150

AV

Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets
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Qualmark, New Zealand tourism’s official quality assurance organisation, has a good level

of awareness

Awareness of Qualmark - total and by mindset (% All NZers, Oct 22)

Question: Qualmark is New Zealand tourism’s official quality assurance organisation,
providing a trusted guide to travel in New Zealand. Had you heard of Qualmark

before today?
Yes 50% Mindsets Oct 22
Lux Adventurers 49%
A N
N
~
\\\ Thrifty Planners 54%
N
N 0,
o 45% ~ N -
So Considered Rejuvenators 60% A
N
N
A N
o Here & Now-ers 32% V¥
N
N
5 \\
Don’t know 5% ~ Curious Explorers 63% A

AV Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

— . Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 190 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn = 2 Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n =150
l(ANTAR Priority mindset P ! 3571 y %l ) 541 55| P 5
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Awareness of the Tiaki Promise hovers around 20% mark

Awareness of Tiaki Promise (% All NZers)
Question: Have you heard of the Tiaki Promise - an initiative encouraging New
Zealanders to care for New Zealand and its environment and culture?

22%

20%

19% A

o o
16% 16% 15%

14% 14%

Dec20-Jan21 Apr21 Jul21 Oct21 Dec21 Apr22 Jun22 Oct22

AV Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 902, Apr21n=1191, Jul21 n =1200, Oct 21 n =1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n =1200, Jun 22 n = 1200, Oct 22 n = 1200 21



3

How does New
Zealand deliver to
holiday experiences?




Perceptions of how well New Zealand holidays deliver to expectations have improved in Oct
22, after being less favourable over the past year

How well New Zealand delivers to expectations as a holiday destination (% All NZers)

m Excellent (8-10)

H Good (5-7)

m Poor (1-4)

May 20 Sep-0Oct20 Dec20-Jan21 Apr21 Jul21 Oct21 Dec21 Apr22 Jun22 Oct22

AV Significantly higher / lower
than Jun 22

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n 1200, Oct 22 n = 1200 23



Stronger perceptions of New Zealand holiday experiences were seen among Curious
Explorers, Here & Now-ers and Thrifty Planners

How well New Zealand delivers to expectations as a holiday destination — by mindset

W 8 - 10 - Excellent

m5-7- Middle

W1-4 - Poor

Jun22 Oct22

Lux Adventurers

Jun22

Jun22 Oct22

Thrifty Planners

Oct22

Considered Rejuvenators

Jun22 Oct22

Here & Now-ers

Jun22

Oct22

Curious Explorers

AV

Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

ICANTAR

Priority mindset

Sample size: Lux Adventurers n = 358, 351 | Thrifty Planners n =193, 190 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 238, 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 265, 255 | Curious Explorers n = 146, 150
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There have been noticeable improvements in all aspects of domestic holiday experience
compared to our last research wave

How well New Zealand delivers on various holiday experiences (mean score, Oct 22)

Overall

Being safe to travel around

A variety of interesting things to see and do
Drink and food options

Ease of getting to your destination

Quality of accommodation

Customer service

Accommodation options to suit your budget
Being a good value for money holiday destination
Being an affordable holiday destination

Transport options

Jun 22

7.2

6.8
6.9
6.8

6.5

59

5.9

AV

Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

ICANTAR

Sample size: Oct 22 n = 1200, Jun 22 n = 1200
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More NZers this quarter agree that domestic holidays offer excellent value for money,

with improvements in value perceptions of accommodation and activities

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers)

i i

Overall value for money /€ Food and drink options

mExcellent 384

% Activities

(8-10)
Dec20 Dec20
-Jannn -Jan21
m Good
(5-7) T ¢
Accommodation ransport (OCT 22 ONLY)
M Poor
(1-4)
May20 Sep- Dec20 Apr21  Jul21  Oct21  Dec21  Apr22  Jun22
Oct20  -Jan21 . . .
Sep-  Dec20 Airtravel  Bus&coach  Ferries Rail Carrental Motorhomes &
Av Significantly higher / lower than Jun 22 Oc20  -Jann campetrvlans
rental
Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 906, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 902, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200, 26
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Jun 22 n =1200, Oct 22 n=1200; 10 point scale where 1= poor and 10 = excellent




Perceptions of value of New Zealand holidays overall and on the aspects of food, activities
and accommodation are largely consistent across mindsets - with Here and Now-ers seeing

higher value in experiences, compared to other mindset

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers, Oct 22)

Overall value for money \'&2  Food and drink options

H Excellent
(8-10)
Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious
Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers
| Good
(5-7)
Accommodation
W Poor
(1-4)
Lux Adventurers  Thrifty Planners Considered Here & Now-ers  Curious Explorers
Rejuvenators
Lux Thrifty Planners Considered Here & Now-ers  Curious
Adventurers Rejuvenators Explorers

% Activities

Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious
Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers

Av Significantly higher / lower than other mindsets

l( NT R Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 191 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n = 150 5
A A Priority mindset 10 point scale where 1= poor and 10 = excellent 7



Perceptions of value for money of transport options vary by mindset, being generally lower
among Curious Explorers

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers, Oct 22)

— i
Air Travel E)j—:oq Bus and coach Lo Ferries

M Excellent
(8-10)

Lux Thrifty Planners  Considered  Here & Now- Curious Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious
Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers

(%::. Motorhomes and campervans rental
0—o0 \ 4

m Good

7) Rail @}03 Car Rental

/A v

M Poor
(1-4)
Lux Thrifty Planners  Considered  Here & Now- Curious Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious Lux Thrifty Planners Considered  Here & Now- Curious
Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers Adventurers Rejuvenators ers Explorers
Av Significantly higher / lower than other mindsets
l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n = 1200 | Lux Adventurers n = 351 | Thrifty Planners n = 191 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 254 | Here & Now-ers n = 255 | Curious Explorers n = 150 28
Priority mindset 10 point scale where 1= poor and 10 = excellent



Appendix



Research methodology and sample

&

Total sample  Survey length (max)

? ‘ Deep dive (Oct 22) 1200

Oct 22 Deep Dive fieldwork period |
23 September - 11 October 2022

(1)

&

15 min

A

Auckland
Waikato

Bay of Plenty
Gisborne
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Manawatu-Whanganui
Wellington
Tasman
Nelson
Marlborough
West Coast
Canterbury
Otago
Southland
Northland
Total

Oct 22
415
120
59

56
23
61
131
15
15
21

156
52
20

43
1200

ICANTAR
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